

HB1310_L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB19-1310 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend corrected printed bill, page 2, line 10, after "(b.5)" insert "(I)".
- 2 Page 2, line 12, strike "(I)" and substitute "(A)", and after "IN" insert "A
3 CORRECTIONAL FACILITY OPERATED BY".
- 4 Page 2, line 13, strike "CORRECTIONS OR A JAIL;" and substitute
5 "CORRECTIONS;".
- 6 Page 2, line 14, strike "(II)" and substitute "(B)".
- 7 Page 2, after line 16 insert:
8 "(II) NOTWITHSTANDING THE PROVISIONS OF SUBSECTION
9 (4)(b.5)(I) OF THIS SECTION, IF THERE ARE MULTIPLE DEFENDANTS OWING
10 THE SAME RESTITUTION, INTEREST CONTINUES TO ACCRUE ON THE
11 AMOUNT OF RESTITUTION OUTSTANDING."

** ** ** ** **